
 

Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation Scheme Period- 3rd Quarter, (1-7-18 to 30-9-18)  

Format- A 

Sl 
N
o 

Name of Court 
with full 

designation 

Name and address of 
victim with details of 

Case  NO. GR Case No. 
ST Case No/PS Case 
No/Comp Case No. 

(NB: Name/Identity of 
Raoe Victim and Vicitm 
under POCSO Act and 

Juvernile not to be 
revealed 

whether 
Chartgesheet/Final 
Form submitted ( 
Please specify the 
sections, date of 

fulling of 
chargesheet and 

date of taking 
cognizance 

whether 
Compensation 

Quantified 

Compensation 
Paid 

Whether 
compensa
tion paid 

by 
accused/
appellant
/convict 

or State of 
Jharkhan

d 

whether 
Interim or 

Final 
compensati

n paid in 
terms of the 
order of the 

Hon'ble 
High 

Court;s 
order 

(Please 
specify the 
case no. as 
well as the 

amont 
quantified 

or paid 

conpensation 
amount 

quanitirdied 
but yet to be 

paid 

in brief, please 
specify the 

Rehabilitaion 
measure taken/ 
Ondereed under 

ten Scheme of 
NALSA ( Specify 

name of the 
scheme under 
which benifts 

extended/ 
number of 

benificiaries 
sxheme wise) 

Wherher demand for fund 
made through DC, Please 

specify the letter No. 

Specify 
Interim 
Compensa
tion 
quantified 
with date 

Specify 
final 
Compe
nsation 
quantifi
ed with 
date 

Specify 
Interim 
Compens
ation 
quantifie
d with 
date 

Specif
y final 
Comp
ensati
on 
quanti
fied 
with 
date 

1 ADJ I 

A)  GR Case no- 354/18 
(Nirsa PS 28/18) 

376 IPC, 6 POCSO 

  

300000 
25/06/
18 

  

30000
0 
12/7/
18   

300000 GR 
354/18        

2 ADJ I 

B) GR 4689/16 
(Dhansar PS- 158/16) 

376, 417,506,509,34  
IPC, 4/6 POCSO 

  

300000 
11/6/1
8 

  

30000
0 
11/6/
18           

3 

Pr. Dist. Judge 
Dhanbad 

Anita Kumari, Sajoni 
Kumari & Mamta 
Kumari Hansadsa all 
D/O- Duma Hansada of 
Knachanpur, 
Govnindpur, Dhanbad. 

302 IPC 

  

200000  
26/05/

2017   

20000
0 
26/05
/17   

200000 GR 
5850/15 
(Govindpur 
PS- 490/15)       

4 ADJ I C) GR 2022/17 (Tundi 366 ,376,504,34 IPC   300000   30000   300000       



PS- 20/17) & 3/4 POCSO Act 19/6/1
8 

0 
21/8/
18 

GR2022/17 

5 ADJ I 
D) GR 1793/18 (Bank 
More PS- 120/18) 

376 IPC & 4 POCSO 
Act    

300000 
10/9/1
8         300000   2316 Dated 22/9/18 

6 ADJ I 
E) GR 2773/16 (Barora 
PS- 31/16) 

376 (2)(i)& 4 
POCSO Act   

300000 
12/9/1
8   

30000
0 
12/9/
18     300000   2316/Dated 22/9/18 

7 ADJ I 
F) GR 1654/17 (Tundi 
PS-54/17) 

376 IPC & 4 POCSO 
Act    

300000 
4/9/18   

30000
0 
4/9/1
8     300000   2271 Dated 11/9/18 

8 

Hon'ble 
Jharkhand High 
Court, Ranchi 

ABA no- 2913/18 (CP 
49/17) Rajiya 
Khgatoon, W/O- Md. 
Alam Ansari @ 
Saddam, R/O- Gulam 
Murtaza, Millatgunj, 
Dhanbad. 498 A,323/34 IPC               

NALSA 10 
Scheme   

9 

Hon'ble 
Jharkhand High 
Court, Ranchi 

ABA no- 1666/18(GR 
4811/15, Nirsa PS- 
294/15)Sobha Devi,  
W/O- Sri Pappu 
Kumar Gupta, R/O- 
Gopinathpur, Nirsa, 
Dhanbad. 498 A,323, 406 IPC               

NALSA 10 
Scheme   

10 

Hon'ble 
Jharkhand High 
Court, Ranchi 

ABA No- 7576/17 (GR 
1875/17, Dhansar PS- 
101/17) 

498 A, 406,494/34 
IPC               

NALSA 10 
Scheme   

11 

Hon'ble 
Jharkhand High 
Court, Ranchi 

ABA No- 2319/18 (CP 
710/17) 

498 A,406,504,34 
IPC               

NALSA 10 
Scheme   

12 ADJ I 
G) GR 4458/16 
(BankMore PS- 226/16) 

366 A.,376 IPC & 4 
POCSO Act   

300000 
17/7/1
8   

30000
0 
17/7/
018     300000   2394 Dated 3/10/18 

 



Data as to rehabilitation under victim compensation under Jharkhand Victim Welfare Fund Rule 2014 
Period from 01/07/2018-30/09/18 

FORMAT B 
Sl 

No 
name of Court with Full 

Designation 
Name and address of the Vcitms with 

details of Case No. GR Case No/ST 
Case No/PS Case No/ Comp Case No 

(NB. Name/Identity of Rape Victim and 
Victim under POCSO Act and jubenile 

not to be revealed 

Whether Chanrgesheet/ Final Form 
submitted (Please specify the sections 
date of filling of chaegesheet and date 

of taking congnizance) 

Details of Rehabilitation  
Mesure 

Details of compensation 

compensation amount 
period 

Govt Job Provided compensation 
amount yet to be 
paid 

Job yet to be 
provided 

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL 

 

  



 

Data as to rehabilitation under SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities Act 1989) 
Period 01/07/18 to 30/09/2018                  Format- C 

Sl 
No 

name of Court with Full 
Designation 

Name and address of the 
Vcitms with details of Case No. 

GT Case No/ST Case No/PS 
Case No/ Comp Case No (NB. 
Name/Identity of Rape Victim 
and Victim under POCSO Act 

and jubenile not to be revealed 

Whether Chanrgesheett/ 
Final Form submitted 

(Please specify the 
sections date of filling of 
chaegesheet and date of 

taking congnizance) 

Whether Compensation Quanrified Compensation paid whether 
compesation 

paid by 
accused/appella

nt/convict or 
Stte of 

Jharkhand 

Whether interim 
or 

Finalcompensation 
paid in terms of 
the order of the 

Hn'ble High Court 
or other Court's 

order (Please 
specify the case no 

as well as the 
amount quantified 

or paid 

compensation 
amount 

quantified but 
yet to be paid 

in brieg, please 
specify the 

Rehabilaitaion 
measure 

taken/ordered 
under ten 

schemes of 
NALSA (Specify 

name of the 
scheme under 
which benefit 

extended / 
number of 
benficiaries 

scheme wise 

Whether 
Section 

15A of act 
complied 

please 
specify the 
victim/wit

ness 
protection 
measure 

Specify Interim 
Compensation 
quantified with date 

Spcify Final 
ompensation 
quantified with 
date 

Specify Inerim 
Compensation 
paid with date 

Specify Final 
Compensatin 
paid with date 

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL 

 

  



 

        Data as to rehabilitation under victim compensation under Central scheme for assistance to civilians/victims/family of victims of 
terrorist/communal and naxal violence 

Period from 01/07/2018-30/09/18 
FORMAT D 

Name and address of the Vcitms 
with details of Case No. GR Case 

No/ST Case No/PS Case No/ 
Comp Case No (NB. 

Name/Identity of Rape Victim 
and Victim under POCSO Act and 

jubenile not to be revealed 

Whether Chanrgesheet/ Final Form 
submitted (Please specify the sections 
date of filling of chaegesheet and date 

of taking congnizance) 

Details of Rehabilitation  
Mesure 

Details of compensation 

compensation amount 
period 

Govt Job Provided compensation 
amount yet to be 
paid 

Job yet to be provided 

NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL 

 


