	Data as to Rehabilitation under Victim Compensation Scheme Period- 3rd Quarter, (1-7-18 to 30-9-18)											
						Format-	A					
SI N o	Name of Court with full designation	full victim with details of Chartgesheet/Final Con Case NO. GR Case No. Form submitted (Please specify the No/Comp Case No. sections, date of	whether Compen- Compensation Paid Quantified		Paid competion p by accuse		whether Interim or Final compensati n paid in	r amount quanitirdied ti but yet to be paid	in brief, please specify the Rehabilitaion measure taken/ Ondereed under	Wherher demand for fund made through DC, Please specify the letter No.		
		(NB: Name/Identity of Raoe Victim and Vicitm under POCSO Act and Juvernile not to be revealed	fulling of chargesheet and date of taking cognizance	Specify Interim Compensa tion quantified with date	Specify final Compe nsation quantifi ed with date	Specify Interim Compens ation quantifie d with date	Specif y final Comp ensati on quanti fied with date	appellant /convict or State of Jharkhan d	terms of the order of the Hon'ble High Court;s order (Please specify the case no. as well as the amont quantified or paid	Hon'ble High Court;s order (Please ecify the se no. as ell as the amont mantified	ten Scheme of NALSA (Specify name of the scheme under which benifts extended/ number of benificiaries sxheme wise)	
1	ADJ I	A) GR Case no- 354/18 (Nirsa PS 28/18)	376 IPC, 6 POCSO		300000 25/06/ 18		30000 0 12/7/ 18		300000 GR 354/18			
2	ADJ I	B) GR 4689/16 (Dhansar PS- 158/16)	376, 417,506,509,34 IPC, 4/6 POCSO		300000 11/6/1 8		30000 0 11/6/ 18		,			
3	Pr. Dist. Judge Dhanbad	Anita Kumari, Sajoni Kumari & Mamta Kumari Hansadsa all D/O- Duma Hansada of Knachanpur, Govnindpur, Dhanbad.	302 IPC		200000 26/05/ 2017		20000 0 26/05 /17		200000 GR 5850/15 (Govindpur PS- 490/15)			
4	ADJ I	C) GR 2022/17 (Tundi	366 ,376,504,34 IPC		300000		30000		300000			

		PS- 20/17)	& 3/4 POCSO Act	19/6/1	0	GR2022/17			
				8	21/8/ 18				
				300000					
5	ADJ I	D) GR 1793/18 (Bank More PS- 120/18)	376 IPC & 4 POCSO Act	10/9/1			300000		2216 Dated 22 /0 /19
3	ADJI	More F5- 120/16)	Act	0	30000		300000		2316 Dated 22/9/18
				300000	0				
		E) GR 2773/16 (Barora	376 (2)(i)& 4	12/9/1	12/9/				
6	ADJ I	PS- 31/16)	POCSO Act	8	18		300000		2316/Dated 22/9/18
					30000				
		F) GR 1654/17 (Tundi	376 IPC & 4 POCSO	300000	4/9/1				
7	ADJ I	PS-54/17)	Act	4/9/18	8		300000		2271 Dated 11/9/18
		ABA no- 2913/18 (CP							
		49/17) Rajiya Khgatoon, W/O- Md.							
		Alam Ansari @							
	Hon'ble	Saddam, R/O- Gulam							
8	Jharkhand High Court, Ranchi	Murtaza, Millatgunj, Dhanbad.	400 A 222 /24 IDC					NALSA 10 Scheme	
0	Court, Kanchi	ABA no- 1666/18(GR	498 A,323/34 IPC					Scheme	
		4811/15, Nirsa PS-							
		294/15)Sobha Devi,							
	77 111	W/O- Sri Pappu							
	Hon'ble Jharkhand High	Kumar Gupta, R/O- Gopinathpur, Nirsa,						NALSA 10	
9	Court, Ranchi	Dhanbad.	498 A,323, 406 IPC					Scheme	
	Hon'ble	ABA No- 7576/17 (GR							
10	Jharkhand High	1875/17, Dhansar PS-	498 A, 406,494/34 IPC					NALSA 10 Scheme	
10	Court, Ranchi Hon'ble	101/17)	IFC					Scheme	
	Jharkhand High	ABA No- 2319/18 (CP	498 A,406,504,34					NALSA 10	
11	Court, Ranchi	710/17)	IPC					Scheme	
				200000	30000				
		G) GR 4458/16	366 A.,376 IPC & 4	300000 17/7/1	0 17/7/				
12	ADJ I	(BankMore PS- 226/16)	POCSO Act	8	018		300000		2394 Dated 3/10/18

Data as to rehabilitation under victim compensation under Jharkhand Victim Welfare Fund Rule 2014										
i			Period from 01/07/2018-	30/09/18						
	FORMAT B									
SI	name of Court with Full	Name and address of the Vcitms with	Whether Chanrgesheet/ Final Form	Details of Rehabilitation Details of compensation						
No	Designation	details of Case No. GR Case No/ST	submitted (Please specify the sections	Mesure						
		Case No/PS Case No/ Comp Case No	date of filling of chaegesheet and date	compensation amount	Govt Job Provided	compensation	Job yet to be			
		(NB. Name/Identity of Rape Victim and	of taking congnizance)	period		amount yet to be	provided			
		Victim under POCSO Act and jubenile				paid				
		not to be revealed								
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL			

	Data as to rehabilitation under SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities Act 1989) Period 01/07/18 to 30/09/2018 Format- C											
SI No	name of Court with Full Designation	Name and address of the Vcitms with details of Case No. GT Case No/ST Case No/PS Case No/ Comp Case No (NB. Name/Identity of Rape Victim and Victim under POCSO Act and jubenile not to be revealed	Whether Chanrgesheett/ Final Form submitted (Please specify the sections date of filling of chaegesheet and date of taking congnizance)	Whether Compens Specify Interim Compensation quantified with date	Spcify Final ompensation quantified with date	Specify Inerim Compensation paid with date	Specify Final Compensatin paid with date	whether compesation paid by accused/appella nt/convict or Stte of Jharkhand	Whether interim or Finalcompensation paid in terms of the order of the Hn'ble High Court or other Court's order (Please specify the case no as well as the amount quantified or paid	compensation amount quantified but yet to be paid	in brieg, please specify the Rehabilaitaion measure taken/ordered under ten schemes of NALSA (Specify name of the scheme under which benefit extended / number of benficiaries scheme wise	Whether Section 15A of act complied please specify the victim/wit ness protection measure
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Data as to rehabilitation under victim compensation under Central scheme for assistance to civilians/victims/family of victims of terrorist/communal and naxal violence Period from 01/07/2018-30/09/18

FORMAT D

Name and address of the Vcitms with details of Case No. GR Case	Whether Chanrgesheet/ Final Form submitted (Please specify the sections		ehabilitation sure	Details of compensation		
No/ST Case No/PS Case No/ Comp Case No (NB.	date of filling of chaegesheet and date of taking congnizance)	compensation amount period	Govt Job Provided	compensation amount yet to be	Job yet to be provided	
Name/Identity of Rape Victim and Victim under POCSO Act and	or taking congrizance)	periou		paid		
jubenile not to be revealed						
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	